
Fall 2003 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012

Less than
$24,000

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

$24,000 -
$35,999

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

$36,000 -
$47,999

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

$48,000 -
$59,999

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

$60,000 -
$71,999

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

$72,000 or
more

Entering Cohort

Returned

Percent Retained

88.7%

205

231

85.2%

201

236

90.8%

167

184

85.9%

110

128

87.7%

114

130

84.3%

129

153

83.7%

118

141

78.1%

121

155

86.8%

118

136

82.2%

162

197

92.5%

124

134

92.4%

145

157

89.5%

102

114

86.2%

75

87

84.8%

89

105

83.2%

94

113

90.7%

98

108

89.2%

99

111

81.7%

85

104

78.2%

122

156

88.3%

83

94

82.6%

95

115

87.0%

80

92

91.9%

57

62

89.5%

51

57

85.2%

69

81

84.9%

62

73

85.5%

71

83

88.0%

73

83

82.4%

84

102

94.6%

70

74

96.3%

79

82

92.9%

91

98

92.0%

46

50

75.0%

42

56

81.8%

63

77

89.9%

71

79

87.2%

68

78

92.8%

64

69

89.5%

77

86

87.3%

62

71

88.1%

89

101

95.1%

58

61

91.8%

45

49

87.3%

55

63

83.6%

61

73

85.7%

60

70

81.9%

59

72

85.6%

83

97

84.8%

78

92

90.8%

268

295

91.6%

338

369

91.2%

280

307

88.2%

217

246

84.7%

160

189

86.2%

232

269

80.6%

204

253

84.3%

204

242

88.7%

212

239

89.1%

230

258

First Year Retention Rates for Students Dependent on Family Income
New Full-Time Undergraduate Transfers

Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

Note: Includes only students who responded to the question on the admissions application.


