First Year Retention Rates for Students Dependent on Family Income
New Full-Time Undergraduate Transfers
Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

		Fall 2003	Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Fall 2012
Less than \$24,000	Entering Cohort	197	136	155	141	153	130	128	184	236	231
	Returned	162	118	121	118	129	114	110	167	201	205
	Percent Retained	82.2%	86.8%	78.1%	83.7%	84.3%	87.7%	85.9%	90.8%	85.2%	88.7%
\$24,000 - \$35,999	Entering Cohort	156	104	111	108	113	105	87	114	157	134
	Returned	122	85	99	98	94	89	75	102	145	124
	Percent Retained	78.2%	81.7%	89.2%	90.7%	83.2%	84.8%	86.2%	89.5%	92.4%	92.5%
\$36,000 - \$47,999	Entering Cohort	102	83	83	73	81	57	62	92	115	94
	Returned	84	73	71	62	69	51	57	80	95	83
	Percent Retained	82.4%	88.0%	85.5%	84.9%	85.2%	89.5%	91.9%	87.0%	82.6%	88.3%
\$48,000 - \$59,999	Entering Cohort	86	69	78	79	77	56	50	98	82	74
	Returned	77	64	68	71	63	42	46	91	79	70
	Percent Retained	89.5%	92.8%	87.2%	89.9%	81.8%	75.0%	92.0%	92.9%	96.3%	94.6%
\$60,000 - \$71,999	Entering Cohort	92	97	72	70	73	63	49	61	101	71
	Returned	78	83	59	60	61	55	45	58	89	62
	Percent Retained	84.8%	85.6%	81.9%	85.7%	83.6%	87.3%	91.8%	95.1%	88.1%	87.3%
\$72,000 or more	Entering Cohort	258	239	242	253	269	189	246	307	369	295
	Returned	230	212	204	204	232	160	217	280	338	268
	Percent Retained	89.1%	88.7%	84.3%	80.6%	86.2%	84.7%	88.2%	91.2%	91.6%	90.8%

Note: Includes only students who responded to the question on the admissions application.